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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI | | B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM EXEC DIR & ADM SVCS 77100000
OFF/ EXEC DI R/ ADM N SUPPORT 77100700
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16

EXEC LEADERSH P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
MANAGENENT REDUCTI ONS 33G0000
REDUCE FLORI DA YOUTH CONSERVATI ON
CENTERS NETWORK OPERATI ONS,
EDUCATI ON, AND OUTREACH 33@0110
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES 030000

ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 10, 500- 2021 1
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
YOUTH HUNTI NG FI SHI NG PROG 100105

MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 13, 400- 2467 1

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 160, 000- 2672 1

TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 173, 400-

TOTAL: REDUCE FLORI DA YOUTH CONSERVATI ON 33@0110

CENTERS NETWORK OPERATI ONS
EDUCATI ON, AND OUTREACH
TOTAL ISSUE.............

183, 900-

IR RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREESEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEREE

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE
PRI ORI TY #6

Thi s proposa

t hr oughout

result in approxi mately four

The proposa

pr oposa

In addition, this proposa
travel to potential
mat eri al s,
suppl i es.

partner sites,

This would result

Florida. This funding cut would reduce the anount
hundred fewer teachers trained in our

woul d al so reduce operationa
programm ng. Programmatic offerings to Florida Youth Conservation Center
woul d decrease the nunmber of youth exposed to the Office’ s conservation education and stewardship activities.
woul d reduce the |ong-term support and recruitnent of young anglers in Florida.

in a decrease in the nunber of conservati on education and recreationa

I T COMPONENT? NO

woul d reduce funding for the Project WLD conservation education program This programis dependent on
volunteer facilitators who provide professional

devel opnent trainings to elementary, nmiddle and hi gh school educators
of support available to this volunteer network and woul d
conservation education curricul um

funds which support youth saltwater fishing canps and narine education
Net wor k (FYCCN) partners woul d be reduced, which
Thi s

woul d reduce the FYCCN s ability to serve existing partners and to recruit new partners. A
variety of strategies would be inplenented to reduce expenditures,

i ncluding a reduction in partnership coordinator

a reduction in conference attendance to pronbte the FYCCN, a reduction in pronotiona
and a reduction in partner recreationa

equi pnent, such as kayaks, fishing gear, binoculars, and archery

opportunities nade
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI 11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COMM 77000000
PGM EXEC DIR & ADM SVCS 77100000
OFF/ EXEC DI R ADM N SUPPORT 77100700
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS 33G0000

REDUCE FLORI DA YOUTH CONSERVATI ON
CENTERS NETWORK OPERATI ONS,
EDUCATI ON, AND OUTREACH 3330110

avail able for youth and fanmilies throughout Florida
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ELI M NATE BUDGET ANALYST PCSI TI ON 3330120
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. . .............. 20, 284-
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
1. 00-
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 36, 500- 2021 1
TOTAL: ELI M NATE BUDGET ANALYST PGCSI TI ON 3330120
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 1. 00-
TOTAL ISSUE............. 36, 500-
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 20, 284-

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #18

Thi s proposal would elimnate the Budget Anal yst position housed in the Ofice of the Chief Financial Oficer, resulting
in aloss of support to OED offices relative to budget managenents, guidance, and direction. Elimnating this position
will lead to a decrease in budgetary coordi nati on anong CED of fi ces, and would reduce the | evel of analysis related to
department budget and expenditure data, including the creation, devel opment, and managenent of several nonitoring and

i nformational reports.
EE R R S S o O S R O S kO S O S I S I O kS O R S O S S



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2008-2020
STATE OF FLORI DA

COL A93
SCH VIT11B-2
REDUCTI ONS

PCs

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM
PGV EXEC DI R & ADM SVCS
OFF/ EXEC DI RF ADM N SUPPORT
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS
ELI M NATE BUDGET ANALYST POSI TI ON

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

SCHEDULE VII 1 B-2

PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

FOR REQUEST YEAR

AMOUNT

ADDI Tl VES

BENEFI TS

SP 11/ 07/ 2018 08: 08 PAGE:

CODES

77000000
77100000
77100700

16
1602. 00. 00. 00
33G0000
33Q0120

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
% AND BENEFI TS

SUBTOTAL

36, 500- 0.00 36, 500-
36, 500-
36, 500- 36, 500-

IR RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREESEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEREE

FTE BASE RATE
A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS
CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE
C1001 001 1. 00- 20, 284-
TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2021 ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND
1. 00- 20, 284-
ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCEMENT CAPTAI N
PCSI TI ON
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 56, 519-
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
1. 00-
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 78, 500-
TOTAL: ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCEMENT CAPTAI N
PCSI TI ON
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 1. 00-
TOTAL ISSUE............. 78, 500-

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 56, 519-

3330130
000000

010000
2021 1

33@0130
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI 11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COMM 77000000
PGM EXEC DIR & ADM SVCS 77100000
OFF/ EXEC DI R ADM N SUPPORT 77100700
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS 33G0000
ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCENMENT CAPTAI N
POSI TI ON 33@0130

RE R R o b R R R O kb R R o R R kO b kS R Rk O S R Rk o b R R ok b Sk bk R R IR kS b R O Sk R R R o bk S b o S R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: | T COVWPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #19

Thi s proposal would significantly hinder the ability to conduct tinely and thorough internal investigations; especially
those that are governed by Section 112, Florida Statutes and union contracts. The |loss of an investigative position would
require the other investigators to absorb the vacated duties. The O fice of Inspector General is mandated by section
20.055 F. S. Specifically, section 20.055(6) states that, "In carrying out the investigative duties and responsibilities
specified in this section, each inspector general shall initiate, conduct, supervise, and coordinate investigations
designed to detect, deter, prevent, and eradicate fraud, waste, mi snmanagenent, m sconduct, and other abuses in state
government." Elimnating this position fromthe Ofice of Inspector General would inpact the office’s ability to
effectively conply with the statute, which rmay inpact the public’'s faith in government accountability.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI || B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE
C1002 001 1. 00- 56, 519- 21, 981- 78, 500- 0.00 78, 500-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2021 ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND 78, 500-

IR R RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEE SRR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEREREEEEEREREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEREEEEREEEEEEEREE



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2008-2020
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VII 1 B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE
FOR REQUEST YEAR

11/ 07/ 2018 08: 08 PAGE:

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM
PGV EXEC DI R & ADM SVCS
OFF/ EXEC DI RF ADM N SUPPORT

GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS
REDUCE OPERATI NG EXPENSES, OTHER
PERSONAL SERVI CES, AND CONTRACTED
SERVI CES

OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE

EXPENSES

ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE

COL A93
SCH VIT11B-2
REDUCTI ONS

PCs AMOUNT

29, 672-

100, 000-

TOTAL: REDUCE OPERATI NG EXPENSES, OTHER
PERSONAL SERVI CES, AND CONTRACTED

SERVI CES
TOTAL ISSUE.............

321, 673-

CODES

77000000
77100000
77100700

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

33G0000
33G3910
030000

2021 1

040000

2021 1
2467 1

100000
100777

2672 1

33G3910

R S S S S S S S R O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19- 20 NARRATI VE:

PRIORI TY #8

Thi s proposal would elinminate a significant portion of travel
Support Services offices, would reduce spending on conmuni cati ons,
and would result in a reduction of support to Agency prograns. The proposa

nmeet i ngs each year hosted by the Conm ssion,

event planners. Mich of the Commission’s face-tine with the public,
field during statew de travel
Agency’s ability to carry out

In addition, the proposal would elimnate an O her
Section (IPS); decreasing the Office's ability to maintain the |eve

| T COVPONENT? NO

by personne

subscri pti ons, utilities,

st akehol der s,
Limting travel and exposure to the critical

its strategic plan.

in Executive Direction and Admi nistrative
part ner shi ps,
would also linmt the nunber of events and
as costs would rise due to outsourcing services through hote
and communities takes place in the
resources we protect would weaken the

and software,

vendors and

Servi ces position housed in the Inprovenent & Planning
of service currently provided towards facilitation
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI 11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COMM 77000000
PGM EXEC DIR & ADM SVCS 77100000
OFF/ EXEC DI R ADM N SUPPORT 77100700
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS 33G0000

REDUCE OPERATI NG EXPENSES, OTHER
PERSONAL SERVI CES, AND CONTRACTED
SERVI CES 33G3910

and strategic planning.

An effect of this proposal would be a reduction in the nunber of license and permit transactions. Sales of |icenses and
permits represent a significant portion of cash flow to the Comission and reducing the volune of potential sales
transactions would result in a decrease in earned revenue. The inpact resulting fromthis reduction would be conpounded
by the subsequent decrease in Conmission eligibility toward the recei pt of federal funding, which is based on the nunber
of recreational |icense holders in the state

R I bk S R R R b O S R I kR Rk I b kS Rk b O R SRR bk b S kO R R R O S R Rk bk S o

PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 330000
ELI M NATE THE FOSTERI NG SUCCESS
Pl LOT PROGRAM 33V0120
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES 030000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 100, 000- 1000 1

IR RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREESEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEREE

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COMPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #10

This proposal would elimnate funding for the Fostering Success Program This program provides part-tinme enpl oynent
opportunities and career nentoring to aged-out foster children. The proposal would reduce the nunmber of youth currently

hired fromseven to zero
EE R R S I S I I R I I R R S I I R R I R I I R S I R S R I I I R I I R I I R S I I S I R I S I R R I R R I R R I I S I I R R I I R S I I R I R I I R I R S I I S I I I I

TOTAL: EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 100, 000- 1000
TRUST FUNDS 620, 573- 2000
TOTAL POSITIONS. .. .. .. .. 2. 00-
TOTAL PROG COWP. ... ..... 720, 573-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
CoL A93
SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCS AMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM EXEC DIR & ADM SVCS 77100000
OFF/ EXEC DI R/ ADM N _SUPPORT 77100700
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
| NFORMATI ON_ TECHNOL OGY 1603. 00. 00. 00
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS 3360000

REDUCE STATE DATA CENTER SERVI CES,

SPENDI NG FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE

MAI NTENANCE, TECHNOLOGY REFRESH,

AND OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 3334020
EXPENSES 040000
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 48, 000- 2021 1
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 060000
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 45, 000- 2021 1
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 375, 000- 2021 1
DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES 210000
DP ASSESSMENT ( AST) 210003
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 162, 000- 2021 1

TOTAL: REDUCE STATE DATA CENTER SERVI CES, 3334020

SPENDI NG FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE
MAI NTENANCE, TECHNOLOGY REFRESH,
AND OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY
TOTAL ISSUE............. 630, 000-

R S kR I O S I S R Rk S O Rk O O R R kR O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COMPONENT? YES

PRIORI TY #9

This proposal would result in a reduction in the volume of software |icenses and mai nt enance purchases, nade by the

O fice of Information Technol ogy, necessary to provide enterprise services for the Conm ssion. These itens include backup
licenses, Anti-virus and Anti-ransomware support licensing, virtual private network |icenses, Google Geographic

Informati on System (A S) nmapping, CGovDelivery enmail distribution, and conmuni cati ons services. This reduction would limt
fundi ng necessary to maintain agi ng technol ogy services by a factor of 70 percent. This would include wring, swtches,
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
CoL A93
SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCS AMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM EXEC DIR & ADM SVCS 77100000
OFF/ EXEC DI R/ ADM N _SUPPORT 77100700
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
| NFORMATI ON_ TECHNOL OGY 1603. 00. 00. 00
MANAGEMENT REDUCTI ONS 3360000

REDUCE STATE DATA CENTER SERVI CES,

SPENDI NG FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE

MAI NTENANCE, TECHNOLOGY REFRESH,

AND OPERATI NG CAPI TAL OUTLAY 334020

routers, video conferencing equi pment, desktop conputers, wireless networks and access points, conm ssion data backup,
conmi ssi on nmeeti ngs agenda nanagenent system United Parcel Service, and Voice-Over |P tel ephone systens. Additionally,
the proposal will reduce the amobunt of resources available to naintain existing systens and woul d reduce the capacity at
which the O fice can replace or repairing failed or outlayed equi prent having a unit cost in excess of $1,000. The
proposal would also elimnate existing services hosted at the State Data Center (SDC), such as enterprise enail
archiving, and servers used for software devel opnent and testing.

R I bk S R R R b O S R I kR Rk I b kS Rk b O R SRR bk b S kO R R R O S R Rk bk S o

TOTAL: | NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY 1603. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
TRUST FUNDS. . ... 630, 000- 2000
TOTAL: OFF/ EXEC DI R/ ADM N SUPPORT 77100700
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 100, 000- 1000
TRUST FUNDS 1, 250, 573- 2000
TOTAL PCSITIONS. .. ... ... 2. 00-
TOTAL BUREAU. . .......... 1, 350, 573-

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 76, 803-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI | | B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM LAW ENFORCEMENT 77200000
FI SH W LDLI FE/ BOAT ENFRCMI 77200100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
LAW ENFORCENENT 1202. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33V0000
ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFI CER
POSI TI ONS 33V1410
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. ... ..o 2,651, 506-

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 817, 965- 1000 1
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 2,203, 593- 2467 1

TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 73. 00-
TOTAL APPRO. ... ......... 4,021, 558-

EXPENSES 040000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 855, 248- 1000 1
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 968, 503- 2467 1

TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 1, 823, 751-

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL OUTLAY 060000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 63, 640- 1000 1
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 75, 517- 2467 1

TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 139, 157-

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000

CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 17, 997- 1000 1
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 21, 355- 2467 1

TOTAL APPRO. ............ 39, 352-




BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2008-2020
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VII 1 B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

SP 11/ 07/ 2018 08: 08 PAGE: 10

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM
PGM  LAW ENFORCEMENT
FI SH W LDLI FE/ BOAT ENFRCMI
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
LAW ENFORCEMENT
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS
ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFI CER
PCSI TI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
OVERTI ME

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE

TOTAL APPRO. . ...........

SALARY | NCENTI VE PAYMENTS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
MARI NE RESOQURCES CONSV TF - STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

COL A93
SCH VIT11B-2
REDUCTI ONS

PCs AMOUNT

TOTAL: ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFI CER

PCSI TI ONS
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

73. 00-
6, 699, 937-
2,651, 506-

CODES

77000000
77200000
77200100

12

1202. 00. 00. 00

33V0000
33V1410
100000
102331

1000 1
2467 1

103290

1000 1
2467 1

33V1410

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11 B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE:

PRIORITY #21

This proposal would elimnate | aw enforcement officer positions
Revenue (GR) budget, $30.5 nillion (90 percent) supports the Division of Law Enforcenent.

I T COVPONENT? NO

Qut of the agency’'s $34 million recurring Genera

i's unavoi dable not to

i nclude sone portion of |aw enforcenent in any proposal to significantly reduce agency GR appropriations. Because of the

Di vision of Law Enforcenent’s primary role in the enforcenent of

law relative to fish, wildlife, state parks, state

forests, and boating safety patrol, the majority of its appropriations are used for the salaries of enployees that
directly provide or support the patrol function. Decreasing the nunmber of enployees is the only viable solution to
reducing a significant portion of budget.

A reduction of 73 sworn | aw enforcenment officer positions would i npede the ability of the Division of Law Enforcenent to

provi de | aw enforcenent services to the citizens of Florida, nmeet the constitutiona

charge to protect fish and wildlife

resources, and provide disaster relief or honmeland security services when needed. The reduction would result in fewer

high-visibility patrols in nanatee areas, panther areas, wldlife nmanagenent areas,

state parks, state forests, and
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BUDCGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI'11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS AMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGV LAW ENFORCEMENT 77200000
FI SH W LDLI FE/ BOAT ENFRCMT 77200100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
LAW ENFORCEVENT 1202. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33Vv0000
ELI M NATE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFI CER
PCSI TI ONS 33Vv1410
popul ar boating and fishing areas, currently serving as a deterrent to illegal activities. The Conmission’s ability to

respond rapidly to calls for service fromthe public would be reduced, and renmining officers would have to cover |arger
patrol zones. Efforts to ensure the health and safety of the public would be hindered shoul d these positions be
elimnated, reducing the ability of the Commi ssion to adequately provide boating safety patrol, investigate boating
accidents, and respond to critical incidents that have a direct inpact on the safety of Florida's citizens and visitors.

The Conmmission’s ability to respond to man-nmade and natural disasters would al so be adversely inpacted. Responding safely
to maj or catastrophic events requires extensive training, preparations, |logistics, and scheduling. Having fewer people to

respond to such events presents additional workload and risk to those who do respond.

11

R I bk S R R R b O S R I kR Rk I b kS Rk b O R SRR bk b S kO R R R O S R Rk bk S o

POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI 11 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI Tl ONS
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE

C2001 001 33. 00- 1, 198, 626- 619, 339- 1,817,965- 0.00 1, 817, 965-
C2002 001 40. 00- 1, 452, 880- 750, 713- 2,203,593- 0.00 2, 203, 593-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND

1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1, 817, 965-
2467 MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF 2,203, 593-
73. 00- 2, 651, 506- 1, 370, 052- 4,021, 558- 4,021, 558-

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O
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BUDGET PERI OD. 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCsSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV LAW ENFORCEMENT 77200000
FI SH W LDLI FE/ BOAT ENFRCMI 77200100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
L AW ENFORCENENT 1202. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCTI ON OF BOAT RAMP 33Vv9230
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
BOAT RAMP 102228
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 44, 830- 2467 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: | T COMPONENT? NO
PRICRITY #4

Boat ranp funding is used as required project match to the United States Fish and Wldlife Service boating access
coordination grant. A reduction in funding would reduce the Comrission’s ability to naxim ze the use of the federal funds

and woul d reduce the ability to maintain and repair the 240 state-naintai ned boat ranps.
R R R R R EE SRR E R R R EEE SRR SRR R R R R R R R R R R R EE RS EE R EEEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEEEEESESEREEEERERESEEEEEREEREEEEEEE]

TOTAL: LAW ENFORCEMENT 1202. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 3, 064, 057- 1000
TRUST FUNDS 3, 680, 710- 2000
TOTAL POSITIONS. . ... .. .. 73. 00-
TOTAL PROG COWP. . . ...... 6, 744, 767-

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2, 651, 506-




BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM SCHEDULE VII 1 B-2 SP 11/ 07/ 2018 08: 08 PAGE: 13

BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI | | B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM W LDLI FE 77300000
HUNTI NG & GAVE MANAGENMENT 77300200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33V0000
REDUCE PUBLI C HUNTI NG AREAS
COORDI NATI ON 33V3660
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. ... ..o 53, 361-
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
1. 00-

LAND ACQUI SI TI ON TF - STATE 74, 840- 2423 1
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
NON- CARL W LDLI FE MGMT 100340

LAND ACQUI SI TI ON TF - STATE 6, 244- 2423 1

TOTAL: REDUCE PUBLI C HUNTI NG AREAS 33V3660
COORDI NATI ON
TOTAL POSITIONS. .. ...... 1. 00-
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 81, 084-
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 53, 361-

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRIORITY #16

This proposal would elimnate 1.0 FTE position, which would reduce the potential for coordination of new public hunting
opportunities and decrease comunication with hunters and ot her public-lands users. This conmunication and coordination
with the public helps to ensure that decisions about recreational use of public |ands are nade with input from affected
users. The proposal would al so reduce the ability to coordinate with other |and-managenment agencies to optimze public
hunting opportunities and ensure that resource nmanagenent and recreational use opportunities are conpatible.

RE R R I R R R R kR S S ok R SRR Sk kS b S S R R R R o b Sk S R R S R O R R S Rk R R R R R S b o b S R R R
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BUDGET PERI OD. 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCsSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV W LDLI FE 77300000
HUNTI NG & GAME NMANAGEMENT 77300200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE PUBLI C HUNTI NG AREAS
COORDI NATI ON 33Vv3660

POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI 11 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI Tl ONS
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE
C3001 001 1. 00- 53, 361- 21, 479- 74,840- 0.00 74, 840-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2423 LAND ACQUI SI TION TF 74, 840-

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

REDUCE HUNTI NG RELATED MARKETI NG

AND EDUCATI ON EFFORTS 33V3670
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. . .............. 43, 495-
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
1. 00-
STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 63, 404- 2672 1
EXPENSES 040000

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 6, 274- 2672 1
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI | | B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM W LDLI FE 77300000
HUNTI NG & GAVE MANAGENMENT 77300200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33V0000
REDUCE HUNTI NG RELATED MARKETI NG
AND EDUCATI ON EFFORTS 33V3670
TOTAL: REDUCE HUNTI NG RELATED MARKETI NG 33V3670
AND EDUCATI ON EFFORTS
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 1. 00-
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 69, 678-
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 43, 495-

R S S O O O S R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19- 20 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

PRI ORI TY #17

Thi s proposal woul d decrease the distribution of public information related to hunting and the conservation and
managenent of game wildlife species. The effect fromthis reduction would result in less informati on communicated to and
received by the public about hunting and its role in wildlife managenment. Additionally, the proposal woul d reduce

conmuni cati on concerning regul ati ons and public hunting opportunities, which in turn would reduce hunter satisfaction and
decrease the ability to retain and recruit hunters.

R O O O O b O S O

POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI I B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCOSI Tl ONS

P101 PROPCSED CLASS CODE
C3002 001 1. 00- 43, 495- 19, 909- 63, 404- 0.00 63, 404-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2672 STATE GAME TRUST FUND 63, 404-

R R I b Sk R S R R I bk O b S R Rk b kS R R S o bk b S O R Rk kb S kS R R R b o kR kS O Rk I
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008-2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VIT11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs AMOUNT

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM
PGM W LDLI FE

HUNTI NG & GAME MANAGEMENT
NATURAL RESCURCES/ ENVI RON
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE SMALL- GAME MANAGEMENT
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE 22, 436-

OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 22, 800-
EXPENSES
STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 80, 387-

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
NON- CARL W LDLI FE MGMT

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE 26, 512-

PUBLI C DOVE FI ELD DEVELOP

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 49, 000-

TOTAL: REDUCE SMALL- GAME MANAGEMENT
TOTAL ISSUE............. 201, 135-

11/ 07/ 2018 08: 08 PAGE: 16

CODES

77000000
77300000
77300200

14
1406. 00. 00. 00

33V0000
33V3690
010000

2423 1

030000

2672 1

040000
2672 1
100000
100340

2423 1

102865
2672 1

33V3690

R S S S S S S R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11 B-2 NARR 19- 20 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRIORI TY #11

This proposal would nearly elinmnate the Conmission’s ability to provide small-ganme (i.e.
rail, snipe, and woodcock) managenent, including technical assistance for snall-gane habitat
state, and private |andowners. It would elimnate cooperative partnership efforts with other

rabbit, dove
managenent to federal
managenent agenci es and

organi zations for mourning doves and bobwhite quail. The proposal would reduce the Commission's ability to provide

smal | -game hunting opportunities, including public dove fields, which would result

in a decrease in revenue from dove

permits, in the approxi mate anpunt of $40,000 - $60,000. The full tinme equival ent position currently dedicated to

smal | - gare nmanagenent woul d be shifted to address other division or agency priorities.

R R I b Sk R S R R I bk O b S R Rk b kS R R S o bk b S O R Rk kb S kS R R R b o kR kS O Rk I
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BUDGET PERI OD. 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCsSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV W LDLI FE 77300000
HUNTI NG & GAME NMANAGEMENT 77300200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE SMALL- GAME MANAGEMENT 33Vv3690

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
2423 LAND ACQUI SI TI ON TF 22, 436-

REE R o b R R R R ok O O Rk S R Rk kS o S R R S o S R R R R Sk Sk S R S R R Rk S b Sk S b R R R S o b Sk S R R R b o b S R R R o o S

REDUCE PUBLI C- | NFORVATI ON RELATED

TO GAME W LDLI FE 33Vv3710
EXPENSES 040000
STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 21, 930- 2672 1
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
NON- CARL W LDLI FE MGMI 100340
LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE 18, 070- 2423 1
TOTAL: REDUCE PUBLI C- | NFORVATI ON RELATED 33Vv3710
TO GAME W LDLI FE
TOTAL ISSUE............. 40, 000-

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COMPONENT? NO
PRIORI TY #3

Thi s proposal would elimnate public service announcenments pertaining to alligator safety and mallard/ nmottl ed duck
hybri di zati on. These nmaterials sunmarize public hunting opportunities on conmi ssion-managed | ands. The tel evised public
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BUDGET PERI OD. 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCsSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV W LDLI FE 77300000
HUNTI NG & GAME NMANAGEMENT 77300200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE PUBLI C- | NFORMATI ON RELATED
TO GAME W LDLI FE 33Vv3710

servi ce announcenents are designed to increase public awareness and cooperation in the conservation of Florida s unique
duck species, including Florida's nottled duck, and to pronote public safety and increase awareness concerning Florida' s
al | i gator popul ation. The proposed reduction in outreach woul d have the potential to reduce public safety related to
alligators and woul d conpronmi se conservation efforts for Florida’s nottled duck.

EE S O O I kR o S O

REDUCE GAME MANAGEMENT AND HUNTI NG

COPPORTUNI TY DEVELOPMENT 33V3720
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE 22,788- 2423 1
EXPENSES 040000
STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE 50, 550- 2672 1
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
ENHANCED W LDLI FE MGMT 100228
LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE 3, 500- 2423 1
NON- CARL W LDLI FE MGMT 100340
LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE 17, 210- 2423 1
TOTAL: REDUCE GAME MANAGEMENT AND HUNTI NG 33V3720
OPPORTUNI TY DEVELCPMENT
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 94, 048-

RIEE R o R R R I kb O R R R S kS R R kS R R R o bk S R R S b S O R R S bk S b O R R R O Sk b O R R IR o S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #7
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BUDGET PERI OD. 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCsSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV W LDLI FE 77300000
HUNTI NG & GAME NMANAGEMENT 77300200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE GAME MANAGEMENT AND HUNTI NG
OPPORTUNI TY DEVELOPMENT 33Vv3720

Thi s proposal woul d decrease communi cation and coordi nation with hunters and other affected stakehol ders concerning rule
changes and other wildlife nanagenent decisions. Additionally, the proposal would reduce the ability to assess hunter
preferences and harvests, decrease the ability to conduct econonic anal yses of proposed decisions, decrease coordination
with other agencies and partners to acconplish scientific nanagement of the wildlife species that are hunted and trapped
in Florida, reduce efforts to enhance public hunting opportunities, decrease the capability to nonitor popul ations of
wildlife species that are hunted and trapped, and decrease technical assistance to public and organi zati ons/ agenci es
concerning ganme wildlife managenent.

EE R O S O O o I O kI

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI| | B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
2423 LAND ACQUI SI TION TF 22, 788-

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

TOTAL: BI OLOG CAL RESOURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE

TRUST FUNDS. .................... 485, 945- 2000
SALARY RATE. . .............. 96, 856-
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PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

20

COL A93
SCH VI | | B-2
REDUCTI ONS
POS ANOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM 77000000
PGM HABI TAT/ SPECI ES CONSR 77350000
HABI TAT/ SPECI ES CONSERVATN 77350200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
MANAGENENT REDUCTI ONS 33G0000
REDUCE LAKE RESTORATI ON 33@0300
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
LAKE RESTORATI ON 101012
LAND ACQUI SI TI ON TF - STATE 1,071, 782- 2423 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: | T COMPONENT? NO

PRICRITY #1

Thi s proposal woul d decrease

fundi ng for aquatic habitat managenment and restoration projects. A reduction in budget

authority would Iimt maintenance operations on conpleted | ake restoration projects. Reduced funding would al so result
fewer aquatic habitat enhancenent projects in public waterways and would linit the maintenance or repair of water

managenent infrastructure on

state owned | ands. Engi neering services for sone | ake and wetl and projects woul d be del ayed,

as would start-up and planning for future restoration projects. Mnitoring of aquatic plant and ani nal comunities needed
to evaluate present and future restoration activities would be reduced. A significant portion of the aquatic habitat
enhancenent projects are conducted by private sector contractors.

RE R R I b R R R O kb O R R o ok S b O S R R R R S Sk R R S Rk kS S O Rk R R O R b O R R b R o kR SRR R o bk S b kR

REDUCE TRANSFER TO DEPARTMENT OF
AGRI CULTURE/ | NSTI TUTE OF FOOD AND
AGRI CULTURAL SERVI CES (| FAS)

FOR | NVASI VE EXOTI C PLANT RESEARCH 3330400
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
TR/ I FAS/ | NV EXOTI C PLANT R 105569

I NVASI VE PLANT CONTRCL TF - STATE 633, 128- 2030 1

R S kR I O S I S R Rk S O Rk O O R R kR O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COMPONENT? NO
PRIORITY #13

This proposal would elimnate the transfer to the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services to fund invasive exotic
pl ant research at the quarantine lab in Ft. Pierce for insects that nust be quarantined before being released. Currently,
the agency pays $633,128 on a recurring basis to help support this program This reduction reflects 100 percent of the
total program funding

EE S O S S O o O O O O I S kR I O O S I O
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PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM
PGV HABI TAT/ SPECI ES CONSR
HABI TAT/ SPECI ES CONSERVATN
NATURAL RESCURCES/ ENVI RON
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE NON- CARL LAND MANAGEMENT

FUNDI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
NON- CARL W LDLI FE MGMT

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF

- STATE

COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
77000000
77350000
77350200
14
1406. 00. 00. 00
33VvV0000
33Vv3700
100000
100340
3,017, 400- 2423 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: | T COMPONENT? NO

PRI ORI TY #2

Thi s proposal reduces the Commission’s ability to manage new and current |ands. The inpact of this proposal would be
nmoderate, as it would decrease funding directed to | and nanagenent operations pursuant to s. 201.15(5), Florida Statutes.
A reduction would dimnish wildlife protection, public recreational opportunities, and | and managenent progranms on
private, state or federally owned lands within the WIldlife Managenment Area (WWA) system where the Commi ssion is either

a designated | ead manager,

reduced, which would result

access and recreationa

or a secondary cooperator. Staffing on sone land units within the WWA system nay have to be
in a reduction of |and managenent activities and nai ntenance of infrastructure for public
activities. Reduced funding will affect long-termresource protection prograns, such as comunity

restoration and inperiled species recovery. |In sone cases, such as exotic plant control, recent acconplishments may be
conpromi sed or negated if funding is inadequate to support necessary nai ntenance treatnents

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

REDUCE | NVASI VE PLANT MANAGEMENT

FUNDI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRL OF | NVASI VE EXOTI CS

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF

- STATE

33V3740
100000
102334

11, 663, 881- 2423 1

EE R I S S S I O O R R S R S S R O R S R I O O R S R I

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11B-2 NARR 19- 20 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

PRIORITY #5

Thi s proposal would reduce the Conmission's ability to manage aquatic and terrestrial invasive plants. A reduction in

fundi ng woul d result

in fewer invasive aquatic plant control projects in public waterways and upland invasi ve plant

control projects on public conservation |ands. Del ays or cancellation of plant control projects can cause geonetric
i nvasive plants. This would result in fewer project sites being funded, ultimately resulting in

increases in growth of
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BUDGET PERI OD. 2008- 2020 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCsSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV HABI TAT/ SPECI ES CONSR 77350000
HABI TAT/ SPECI ES CONSERVATN 77350200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE | NVASI VE PLANT MANAGEMENT
FUNDI NG 33Vv3740

addi tional sites becoming re-infested. Grow ng invasive plant popul ati ons can have adverse inpacts on recreational
activities such as fishing, hunting, boating, sw nmming, and ecotourism and can have an adverse inpact on benefici al
native habitat that is critical for the managenent of fish and wildlife. In addition, excessive invasive plant

popul ati ons in public waterways can restrict water flow and cause flooding during critical periods, resulting in danger
to human health and safety. A significant portion of the invasive plant control projects are conducted by contractors in

the private sector.
ERE R R R R RS EEE SRS EE RS EEEEEEEE SRR EEREEEEREREEEEEREEREEEREEREEREEERREEEEEEEEREEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEREREREERERESEEEREREEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEEEEEEEES

TOTAL: BI OLOG CAL RESOURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
TRUST FUNDS. . ... oooteiee 16, 386, 191- 2000
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FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM

PGM FRESHWATER FI SH

FRESHWATER FI SHERI ES MGT
NATURAL RESCURCES/ ENVI RON
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES

PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE FRESHWATER FI SHERI ES

MANAGEMENT OPERATI ONS
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE

EXPENSES

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF
STATE GAME TRUST FUND

- STATE
- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ENHANCED W LDLI FE MGMI

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF - STATE

LAND USE PROCEEDS DI SBURSE

STATE GAME TRUST FUND - STATE

TOTAL: REDUCE FRESHWATER FI SHERI ES
MANAGEMENT OPERATI ONS
TOTAL ISSUE.............

COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
77000000
77400000
77400200
14
1406. 00. 00. 00
33VvV0000
33Vv0100
030000
32, 290- 2672 1
040000
20, 000- 2423 1
75, 000- 2672 1
95, 000-
060000
15, 914- 2672 1
100000
100228
40, 800- 2423 1
105006
4,612- 2672 1
33Vv0100
188, 616-

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE:

PRIORITY #12

A reduction in the anmount of

Division's ability to spend potenti al

I T COMPONENT? NO

$4,612 fromthe Land Use Proceeds Disbhursenments appropriation category would elimnate the
proceeds generated fromthe lands it manages at Tenoroc Fi sh Managenent Area.



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2008-2020
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VII 1 B-2 SP 11/ 07/ 2018 08: 08 PAGE: 24
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM

PGM FRESHWATER FI SH

FRESHWATER FI SHERI ES MGT
NATURAL RESCURCES/ ENVI RON
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES

PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE FRESHWATER FI SHERI ES

MANAGEMENT OPERATI ONS

COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES

77000000
77400000
77400200
14
1406. 00. 00. 00
33VvV0000
33Vv0100

However, this reduction would not result in a significant inpact to operations. A reduction in the amount of $15,914 from

the Operating Capita

Qutlay appropriation category would reduce our ability to replace equi pment needed to manage public

resources. A reduction in the anount of $32,290 in the O her Personal Services appropriation category would inpact our
ability to hire tenporary staff to docunment fish popul ati ons and eval uate Divisi on managenent projects (e.g. angler
surveys). A reduction in the anpbunt of $40,800 in the Enhanced W dlife Managenent appropriation category would inpact
our operations by reducing the ability to purchase supplies (i.e. fish feed, spawning supplies, etc.), the ability to
mai nt ai n equi pnent necessary for fish production at Bl ackwater Hatchery. A reduction in the amount of $75,000 in the
Expense appropriation category woul d i npact regional fisheries operations by reducing the Division's ability to purchase
equi pnent, fuel, and supplies needed for nmanagenent and restoration projects. A reduction in the anount of $20, 000 the
Expense appropriation category would elimnate the Division's allotnent in the Land Acquisition Trust Fund, which would
i npact operational costs at Bl ackwater Hatchery for the purchase of fuel and supplies, and reparations to hatchery

equi pnent. All appropriation categories except that of Land Use Proceeds Di sbursements, are used as state match for the
Division's Sport Fish Restoration federal grant. Elinminating this funding would reduce the Division's potential to
capture $552,012 of future federal grant funding.

R I O S S O R R S O S S kO kI kIR O S S O

REDUCE FLORI DA BASS CONSERVATI ON

CENTER OPERATI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
LAKE RESTCRATI ON

LAND ACQUI SI TION TF

- STATE

33V3680
100000
101012

84, 243- 2423 1
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AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRI ORI TY #15

A reduction in the amobunt of $84,243 in the Lake Restoration appropriation category woul d reduce the operating budget of
the $15 mllion state-of-the-art hatchery facility by 12 percent in the Land Acquisition Trust Fund. This reduction woul d
severely restrict the Center’'s ability to produce 3 to 4 mllion sportfish which are stocked in Florida' s public waters
statewide; elimnating the potential to achieve a nmaxi mum design capability of 6.75 mllion fish annually.
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FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COWM
PGM FRESHWATER FI SH
FRESHWATER FI SHERI ES MGT
NATURAL RESCURCES/ ENVI RON
Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES

TOTAL: BI OLOG CAL RESOURCES
BY FUND TYPE
TRUST FUNDS. . ...................

COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
77000000
77400000
77400200
14
1406. 00. 00. 00
1406. 00. 00. 00
272, 859- 2000
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COL A93
SCH VI1I1B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV RESEARCH 77650000
FI SH W LDLI FE RESRCH | NST 77650200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
ELI M NATE OCEANI ARI A REI MBURSEMENTS
AND SUPPORT FOR UNI VERSI TY OF
FLORI DA (UF) MARI NE MAMVAL
VETERI NARY PROGRAM 33Vv9210
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 2,104, 000- 2467 1

R S S O O O S R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE:
PRIORI TY #14

The Commi ssion has nanaged the Cceanari a Rei nbursenent Assistance Programfor rescued

| T COVPONENT? NO

rehabilitated, and rel eased

Fl ori da manatees since 1991. Since July, 2000, these funds have been available to reinburse the three contracted and
federally pernmitted manatee rehabilitation facilities in Florida: Lowy Park Zoo, Mam Seaquarium and Sea Wrld

Fl orida. These specialized, federally pernitted, facilities are the only institutions available for acute-care,
veterinari an-based rehabilitati on of manatees. This proposal would reduce or elimnate this service to the state of
Florida at a time when the nunber of manatees killed and injured annually is at record levels. Presently, the oceanaria
are reinbursed for only about 50 percent of qualified expenses.

This reduction would also elimnate the University of Florida Marine Mammal Veterinary Program This programis a joint
endeavor of the University of Florida's College of Veterinary Medicine and FWC. This program was devel oped to pronote the
heal th and understanding of marine mammals in Florida and is one of the fewinitiatives in the country training
veterinarians, veterinary medical students, and related professionals in the care of marine mammal s. This program

provi des nmuch needed expertise to Fish and Wldlife Conservati on Conm ssi on externshi ps and speci al i zed pat hol ogy
services which are critical in determ ne cause of death for manatee carcasses. This reduction would elimnate at |east 3
positions at the University of Florida.
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COL A93
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REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV RESEARCH 77650000
FI SH W LDLI FE RESRCH | NST 77650200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE MARI NE FI SHERI ES ASSESSIVENT 33Vv9220
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. . .............. 385, 851-
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
7.00-
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 538, 163- 2467 1
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES 030000
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 197, 033- 2467 1
EXPENSES 040000
MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF - STATE 98, 542- 2467 1
TOTAL: REDUCE MARI NE FI SHERI ES ASSESSMENT 33Vv9220
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........ 7.00-
TOTAL ISSUE............. 833, 738-
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 385, 851-
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AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 19-20 NARRATI VE
PRI ORI TY #20

This proposal will
val uabl e commercial and recreationa
and supports over 50, 000 jobs.

fisheries.

I T COVPONENT? NO

reduce narine fisheries nonitoring and assessnment efforts that support science-based nmanagenent of
Saltwater fishing in Florida generates over $5 billion in econom c inpact
Scientists in this program nonitor the abundance of

recreational and commercial fishes in

six estuaries around the state and conduct detail ed studies offshore which i nform managenent actions such as size limts
and cl osed seasons. This information is critical to evaluating the effects of current fishery regulations and predicting
future stock levels. This reduction would result in the closure of the FWRI field |ab on Apal achicola Bay and create a
significant data gap for statew de fisheries assessnents for species such as snook, seatrout, red drum red snapper and
gag grouper. State funds in this programare used as match for grants fromfederal, state and nonprofit sources. This
reduction would require us to forego grant funded work in excess of $2 mllion.
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COL A93
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REDUCTI ONS
PCs ANMOUNT CODES
FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COVM 77000000
PGV RESEARCH 77650000
FI SH W LDLI FE RESRCH | NST 77650200
NATURAL RESOURCES/ ENVI RON 14
BI OLOG CAL RESCURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
PROGRAM REDUCTI ONS 33VvV0000
REDUCE MARI NE FI SHERI ES ASSESSIVENT 33Vv9220

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE
C6001 001 7.00- 385, 851- 152, 312- 538, 163- 0.00 538, 163-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND

2467 MARI NE RESOURCES CONSV TF 538, 163-
7. 00- 385, 851- 152, 312- 538, 163- 538, 163-
IR RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREESEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEREE
TOTAL: Bl OLOG CAL RESOURCES 1406. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
7. 00-
TRUST FUNDS. ... ..o 2,937, 738- 2000
SALARY RATE. ............... 385, 851-
TOTAL: FI SH W LDLI FE CONSERV COMM 77000000
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 3,164, 057- 1000
TRUST FUNDS 25, 014, 016- 2000
TOTAL PCSITIONS. .. ... ... 84. 00-
TOTAL DEPARTMENT........ 28, 178, 073-

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 3,211, 016-
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